
 
 
 
 
 
 

August 24-30, 2025 
Monday, August 25 
​ Show Choir Tryouts, 6:30-8:30 pm 
​ Junior Retreat, Mr. Paltz, Ms. Pfeifer 
​ ​ Langston C., Kaley L., Anna S., Hunter K., Isabel R.  
 
Tuesday, August 26 
​ Freshmen Retreat, Mrs. Christensen, Mr. Hegge 
​ ​ Jared R., Brea S., Audrey C. 
​ Hearing Screens, Learning Center 
​ Golf dual @ Wayne, 4 pm (dismissal 2:45 pm) 
​ ​ Golfers: Kaley Lammers, Camryn Loecker, Grace Kruse, Elsie Haahr 
 
Wednesday, August 27 
​ Sophomore Retreat, Mr. Paltz, Mrs. Dendinger 
​ ​ Langston C., Jocelyn B., Ava S., Kighter W., Broderick K 
​ FFA Grill Out, 7 pm 
​ Mass 2:40 
 
Thursday, August 28 
​ VB @ Randolph Triangular, 5:30 pm 
​ XCountry @ home, 9 am (Return to school at 1:00) 
​ ​ High School and Jr. High will attend XCountry Meets 
​ ​ Roster: Breah Steffen,Donnie Schulte, Jeffrey Heine, Ashlynn Dailey, Isabel Rolfes, Aubri Rolfes, Kynlee Steffen,  
​ ​ Sylvie Nieman, Mackenzie Dailey, Emma Hochstein, Rae Noecker, Emerson Lammers, Aaron Heine, Cody ​
​ ​ Lammers, Eli Stewart, Aaron Heine, Tenley Schmit 
 
Friday, August 29 
​ FB vs. Boone, 7 pm Ticket Taker: Freeman/Weier. Concessions: R. Mainquist 
​ Golf @ Wayne, 9 am 
​ Spirit Day 
 
Saturday, August 30 
​ JV VB @ Laurel, 9 am 

 
 
 
 



Coming Events 
 

Monday, September 1: No School, Labor Day 
Tuesday, September 2: JH FB @ Norfolk Catholic, 4:30; VB @ LHNE, 5:30; Spirit Day 
Wednesday, September 3: 12:00 dismissal-Discipleship 
Thursday, September 4: Ag Festival, Wisner; Golf @ Stanton, 9 am; XCo @ Wisner 5 pm 
Friday, September 5: FB @ Wayne 7 pm; 8th Grade Retreat; Mass 8 am 
Saturday, September 6: VB @ Scotus Trn, 9 am 
 


